AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY
Division of Environmental Chemistry

Website Address: acsenvr.com Business Office: division@acsenvr.com

Executive Committee Members
Effective: October 15, 2025
(*denotes voting member of Executive Committee)

Elected Officers

All Elected Terms begin January 1. Term of office: Officers — 2 years; Councilors/Alternate Councilors — 3 years;

Members-at-Large — 2 years

*Chair:
(Chair term: 2024-2025)

Lindsey A. Welch
Cedar Crest College

*Chair-Elect:
(Chair-Elect term: 2024-2025)
(Chair term: 2026-2027)

Alexander (Alex) Orlov
Materials Science & Engineering

*Immediate Past Chair:
(Term: 2024-2025)

Sherine Obare
UNC Greensboro

*Treasurer:
(Term: 2023-2026)

Tim Dittrich
Wayne State University

Asst. Treasurer

Walter Den
Texas A&M University-San Antonio

*Secretary:
(Term: 2024-2025)

Bikram Subedi
Louisiana State University

Asst. Secretary

Samantha McBride
University of Pennsylvania

*Member at Large:
(Term: 2024-2025)

Mark Benvenuto
University of Detroit Mercy

*Member at Large:
(Term: 2024-2025)

Lee Blaney
University of Maryland, Baltimore County

*Member at Large:
(Term: 2025-2026)

Samantha McBride
University of Pennsylvania

*Member at Large:
(Term: 2025-2026)

Kathryn A. Perrine
Michigan Technological University

*Councilor:
(Term: 2024-2026)

Sherine Obare

*Councilor:
(Term: 2025-2027)

George P. Cobb
Baylor University




*Councilor:
(Term: 2025-2027)

V. Dean Adams
(retired)

*Councilor:
(Term: 2023-2025)

Jillian Goldfarb
Cornell University

*Alternate Councilor:
(Term: 2025-2027)

Young-Shin Jun

Washington University in St. Louis

*Alternate Councilor:
(Term: 2023-2025)

Souhail Al-Abed
U.S. EPA

*Alternate Councilor:
(Term: 2024-2026)

Kevin O’Shea

Florida International University

*Alternate Councilor:
(Term: 2025-2027)

Phillip Potter
US EPA

Awards

Long-Range Planning
Member Engagement
Broader Engagement
Nominations

Programming

International Activities
Webinars

Social Events

Division Involvement

Kevin O’Shea
Alexander Orlov
Jillian Goldfarb
Sophie Uchimiya
Sherine Obare

Slawo Lomnicki
Mallikarjuna Nadagouda

Slawo Lomnicki
Virender Sharma

Phillip Potter

osheak@fiu.edu
Alexander.orlov@stonybrook.edu
Jigd59@cornell.edu
Sophie.uchimiya@ars.usda.gov
soobare@ncat.uncg.edu

slomni1@Isu.edu
nadagouda.mallikarjuna@epa.gov

slomni1@Isu.edu
Vks38@miami.edu

Potter.phillip@epa.gov




